TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Anjali Gupta Mehta		06/04/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M Qube Services Inc.	
Street Address:	8901 FM 1960 Bypass Rd West	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Humble	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77338	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85547767	WELLSPIRE HEALTHCARE
Serial Number:	85547765	WELLSPIRE MEDICAL GROUP
Serial Number:	85547748	WELLSPIRE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7139515660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 7139515600

Email: john.tang@strasburger.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Tang/Strasburger & Price, LLP

Address Line 1: 909 Fannin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2300

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26569.0101

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0327 \$90.00 855A

900257085 REEL:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Tang
Signature:	/John A. Tang/
Date:	06/05/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=2013_06_04_23_57_15#page1.tif source=2013_06_04_23_57_15#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Anjali Gupta Mehta d/b/a AGM Consulting, a U.S. citizen, with a principal place of business at 3811 Rock Springs Drive, Kingwood, TX 77345, United States of America ("Assignor"), has intended to use the marks identified in Schedule A ("Trademarks") in commerce and has filed applications for registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office based on its bona fide intent to use such Trademarks in commerce, which applications have been given serial numbers and filing dates as identified in Schedule A, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the Trademarks under Section 1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act;

WHEREAS M Qube Services Inc. ("Assignee"), a Texas corporation, located at 8901 FM 1960 Bypass Rd West, Suite 101, Humble, TX 77338, is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain as required by 15 USC Section 1060;

NOW, THEREFORE. for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, does hereby assign to Assignee the Trademarks and applications identified in Schedule A as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the Trademarks pertain as required under 15 USC Section 1060, including the right to recover for damages and profits for past, present, or future infringements thereof;

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of Assignor.

Dated this <u>A</u> day of <u>Yese</u>, 2013.

ASSIGNOR, Anjali Gupta Mehta

By: Anen are/ho

caseine M. Wormon Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas

Commission expires: 1/9/2014

1437263.1/SPH/26569/0101/060413

SCHEDULE A

Mark	U.S. Application Number	Filing Date
WELLSPIRE HEALTHCARE	85547767	2/20/2012
WELLSPIRE MEDICAL GROUP	85547765	2/20/2012
WELLSPIRE	85547748	2/20/2012

1437263.1/SPH/26569/0101/060413.

RECORDED: 06/05/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005041 FRAME: 0330